RESOLUTION 25:130

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 (FINAL)
FOR FY2023 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID PROGRAM — RESURFACING OF CENTRAL
AVENUE, PHASE 3

WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes to the contract amount to reflect
adjustments to the contract value based on a increase in materials used; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 (Final} was developed to itemize and authorize
those changes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough has
certified the availability of funds in the amount of $23,300.22 for in grant fund account G-
02-XX-847-000-000 entitled 2023 NJDOT Central/Kirkwood Phase (I

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Stratford, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the following Change Order #1
(Final) documenting an increase in the sum of $23,300.22 for a total contract cost of
$245,359.22 is hereby authorized,

Dated: August 14, 2025 Borough of Stratford
/ {?3 Iy

P

Mayor Linda Hall

I, Stephenie Cianfrani, Deputy Borough Cierk of the Borough of Stratford, do hereby
certify that the above resolution is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted
08/14/25,

Wianfrani, Deputy Borough Clerk




